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Annual Update of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) 
Codes Used for Home Health Consolidated Billing Enforcement  
Note: This article was revised on April 10, 2018, to update Web addresses. All other information 
remains the same. 

Provider Types Affected 

This article is for physicians, providers, and suppliers submitting claims to Medicare contractors 
(carriers, DME Medicare Administrative Contractors (DME MACs), Fiscal Intermediaries (FIs), 
Part A/B Medicare Administrative Contractors (A/B MACs), and/or Regional Home Health 
Intermediaries (RHHIs)) for services provided to Medicare beneficiaries during an episode of 
home health care. 

Provider Action Needed 

STOP – Impact to You 
The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) periodically updates the lists of 
Healthcare Common Procedure Codes System (HCPCS) codes subject to the consolidated billing 
provision of the Home Health Prospective Payment System (HH PPS). 

CAUTION – What You Need to Know 
This article is based on Change Request (CR) 6262 which provides the annual HH consolidated 
billing update effective January 1, 2009. 

GO – What You Need to Do 
See the Background and Additional Information Sections of this article for further details 
regarding these changes. 

Disclaimer 
This article was prepared as a service to the public and is not intended to grant rights or impose obligations. This article may contain references or links to statutes, 
regulations, or other policy materials. The information provided is only intended to be a general summary. It is not intended to take the place of either the written law 
or regulations. We encourage readers to review the specific statutes, regulations and other interpretive materials for a full and accurate statement of their contents.  
CPT only copyright 2007 American Medical Association. 
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Background 

The Social Security Act (Section 1842(b)(6); see 
http://www.ssa.gov/OP_Home/ssact/title18/1842.htm) requires that payment for home health 
services provided under a home health plan of care is made to the home health agency (HHA).  
 
This requirement is found in Medicare regulations at 42 CFR 409.100 (see 
http://edocket.access.gpo.gov/cfr_2005/octqtr/42cfr409.100.htm on the Internet and in the 
Medicare Claims Processing Manual (Chapter 10, Section 20.1), available at 
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Manuals/Internet-Only-Manuals-IOMs.html. 
 
The home health consolidated billing code lists are updated annually, to reflect the annual 
changes to the HCPCS code set itself.  Additional updates may occur as frequently as quarterly 
in order to reflect the creation of temporary HCPCS codes (that is, 'K' codes) throughout the 
calendar year. 
 
The following HCPCS code is added to the home health consolidated billing supply code list, 
and it is a new code that does not replace any prior HCPCS code on the list: 

Added HCPCS 
Code 

Descriptor 

A6545 Gradient compression wrap, non-
elastic, below knee, 30-50 mmHg, 
each.   

 
The following HCPCS code is deleted from the home health consolidated billing supply code 
list, and this code is being removed because it is non-covered by Medicare statute. 
 

Deleted 
HCPCS Code 

Descriptor 

A6413 Adhesive Bandage, First-Aid Type, 
any size, each 

Additional Information 

The official instruction, CR 6262, issued to your carrier, FI, A/B MAC, RHHI, and DME MAC 
regarding this change may be viewed at http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-
Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/downloads/R1633CP.pdf. 
If you have any questions, please contact your carrier, FI, A/B MAC, RHHI, or DME MAC at 
their toll-free number, which may be found at http://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-
Systems/Monitoring-Programs/provider-compliance-interactive-map/index.html. 
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Document History 

Date of Change Description 

April 10, 2018 This article was revised to update Web addresses.   

 

November 8, 2008 Initial article released 
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